JCP-LGS Reports Natural Hazard Disclosures P.O. Box 51240 Los Angeles, CA 90051-5540 Report #: 2336539 Date: 08/01/2018

# JCP-LGS Disclosures.com Natural Hazard Disclosures

Order Invoice

**DELIVER TO:** 

SUPREME REALTY 2150 TRADE ZONE BLVD. SUITE 105E SAN JOSE, CA 95131

**Attn: RAMIRO RODRIGUEZ** 

Ref. #:

Escrow #: 18-202855-JLM

Officer: JESS LEE

**MONTOYA** 

APN: 477-69-320

**Subject Property:** 

1062 SUMMERPLACE DR SAN JOSE, CA 95122

Date

08/01/2018

**Product Name** 

JCP-LGS Industry Standard Package

**Total** \$123.95

Amount Due:

\$123.95

Please reference JCP-LGS Reports Natural Hazard Disclosures Report # 2336539 on the check.

Demand is hereby made on the above referenced escrow for disclosure services. This demand is due and payable upon the close of escrow. If for any reason escrow is transferred to another account, please email us the new information at <a href="mailto:icp-lgs.reports@firstam.com">icp-lgs.reports@firstam.com</a> or call us at (800) 748-5233. We will submit the invoice to the new escrow company. If for any reason this escrow is canceled, please contact us immediately. We will forward the invoice to the responsible party.

NOTE: IF ESCRÓW HAS CLÓSED AND REPORT FEES REMAIN OUTSTANDING, ORDERING AGENT WILL BE BILLED.

THERE CAN BE NO USE OF, OR RELIANCE ON, THIS REPORT UNLESS WE HAVE RECEIVED PAYMENT, IN FULL, FOR THE REPORT.

Terdinane Affabor 8/1/201

X Divata a Habon 8/1/2018



#### JCP-LGS Residential Property Disclosure Reports

#### **Disclosure Report Signature Page** For SANTA CLARA County

Property Address: 1062 SUMMERPLACE DR SAN JOSE, SANTA CLARA COUNTY, CA 95122

("Property")

APN: 477-69-320 Report Date: 08/01/2018 Report Number: 2336539

### Statutory Natural Hazard Disclosure ("NHD") Statement and Acknowledgment of Receipt

DISCLAIMER: This NHD Summary (a) is not valid unless delivered with the complete JCP-LGS Disclosure Report which transferee must read and acknowledge before close of escrow, and (b) is subject to the Terms and Conditions contained in that complete Disclosure Report.

The transferor and his or her agent(s) or a third-party consultant disclose the following information with the knowledge that even though this is not a warranty, prospective transferees may rely on this information in deciding whether and on what terms to purchase the Property. Transferor hereby authorizes any agent(s) representing any principal(s) in this action to provide a copy of this statement to any person or entity in connection with any actual or anticipated sale of the Property.

The following are representations made by the transferor and his or her agent(s) based on their knowledge and maps drawn by the State. This information is a disclosure and is not intended to be part of any contract between the transferee and the transferor. THIS REAL PROPERTY LIES WITHIN THE FOLLOWING HAZARDOUS AREA(S):

	י אוייברונטן.					
A SPECIAL F	LOOD HAZA	RD AREA (Any type Zone "A" o	r "V") designated b	y the Federal Emergency Manageme	nt Agency	
Yes	No_ <b>X</b> _	Do not know and information				
AN AREA OF	POTENTIAL	FLOODING shown on a dam fa	allure inundation ma	ap pursuant to Section 8589.5 of the 0	Fovernment Code.	
Yes	No_X	Do not know and information				
A VERY HIG maintenance Yes	H FIRE HAZ requirements No X	ARD SEVERITY ZONE pursua of Section 51182 of the Government	ant to Section 511 nent Code.	78 or 51179 of the Government Co	ode. The owner of this P	Property is subject to the
owner of this	Property is s	ubject to the maintenance requires to any building or structur	irements of Sectio re located within th	RISK AND HAZARDS pursuant to n 4291 of the Public Resources Code wildlands unless the Department tion 4142 of the Public Resources Co	ie. Additionally, it is not th of Forestry and Fire Prote	ie states responsibility to
AN EARTHQ	UAKE FAULT	ZONE pursuant to Section 262	2 of the Public Res	ources Code.		
Yes	No_X					
A SEISMIC H Yes (Landslid		E pursuant to Section 2696 of th Yes (Liquefaction Zone)		s Code.		
No	Map not ye	t released by state				
DISASTER.	THE MAPS OF WHETHI FESSIONAL	ON WHICH THESE DISCLOS ER OR NOT APROPERTY WIL DVICE REGARDING THOSE	URES ARE BASE	PROPERTY, TO OBTAIN INSURA ED ESTIMATE WHERE NATURAL BY A NATURAL DISASTER. TRANS THER HAZARDS THAT MAY AFFECT Signature of Transferor(s)	FEREE(S) AND TRANSF	ALC NOT DELIMITATE
Signature of A	Agent		Date	Signature of Agent		Date
and agent	l(s)			ue and correct to the best of their kno		
Transferor 1103.7, ardisclosure informatio statement	r(s) and their nd that the re e provider as in contained it was prepare	epresentations made in this Nat a substituted disclosure pursuar n this statement and Report or d by the provider below:	tural Hazard Disclo nt to Civil Code Se (2) is personally av	od faith in the selection of a third-part osure Statement are based upon inf ction 1103.4. Neither transferor(s) no ware of any errors or inaccuracies in	ormation provided by the or their agent(s) (1) has ind the information contained	dependently verified the lon the statement. This
Date 01 Aug	ust 2018			ESTATE SERVICES, INC. OPERAT		•
Transferee re Disclosure St	epresents that tatement do n	t he or she has read and unde ot constitute all of the transferor	rstands this docun s or agent's disclos	nent. Pursuant to Civil Code Section ure obligations in this transaction.	1103.8, the representation	ons in this Natural Hazard
Signature of	Transferee(s)		Date	Signature of Transferee(s)		Date
						DEN MUTH THIS SHIMMADY
TRANSFEREE	(S) REPRESEN			RSTANDS THE COMPLETE JCP-LGS DIS		
A A -1-1141	Dennarty and	nific Statutory Disclosures: Fo	rmer Military Orda	nance Site Commercial/Industrial U	se Zone, Airport Influence	Area, Airport Noise, San

- A. Additional Property-specific Statutory Disclosures: Former Military Ordnance Site, Commercial/Industrial Use Zone, Airport Influence Area, Airport Noise, San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development District Jurisdiction (in S.F. Bay counties only), California Energy Commission Duct Sealing Requirement, Notice of Statewide Right to Farm, Notice of Mining Operations, Sex Offender Database (Megan's Law), Gas and Hazardous Liquid Transmission Pipeline Database.

  B. Additional County and City Regulatory Determinations as applicable: Airports, Avalanche, Blow Sand, Coastal Zone, Dam/Levee Failure Inundation, Debris Flow, Erosion, Flood, Fault Zone, Fire, Groundwarer, Landslide, Liquefaction, Methane Gas, Mines, Naturally Occurring Asbestos, Redevelopment Area, Right to Farm, Property School, School Statistics, School S
- Runoff Area, Seiche, Seismic Shaking, Seismic Ground Failure, Slope Stability, Soil Stability, Subsidence, TRPA, Tsunami.

  C. General advisories: Methamphetamine Contamination, Mold, Radon, Endangered Species Act, Abandoned Mines, Oil & Gas Wells, Tsunami Maps (coastal only),
- D. Additional Reports Enclosed if ordered: (1) PROPERTY TAX REPORT (includes state-required Notices of Mello-Roos and 1915 Bond Act Assessments, and Notice of Supplemental Property Tax Bill, (2) ENVIRONMENTAL SCREENING REPORT (discloses Transmission Pipelines, Contaminated Sites, and Oil & Gas Wells). Enclosed if applicable: Local Addenda.
- E. Government Guides in Combined Booklet with Report. Refer to Booklet: (1) ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS: "A Guide for Homeowners, Buyers, Landlords and Tenants"; (2) EARTHQUAKE SAFETY: "The Homeowners Guide To Earthquake Safety" and included "RESIDENTIAL EARTHQUAKE HAZARDS REPORT FORM"; (3) LEAD-BASED PAINT: "Protect Your Family From Lead In Your Home"; (4) BRIEF GUIDE TO MOLD, MOISTURE AND YOUR HOME; (5) WHAT IS YOUR HOME ENERGY RATING? Government Guides are also available on the Company's "Electronic Bookshelf" at http://www.disclosures.com/.

## ADDENDUM CITY OF SAN JOSE STREET TREE DISCLOSURE FORM

The City of San Jose ("City") requires the seller or transferor of residential real property ("Property") in the City to disclose to the acquirer of the Property whether the Property fully complies with the City's requirements to have, maintain and if necessary, replace street trees pursuant to the San Jose Municipal Code ("SJMC").

13.28.195 Disclosure Obligations Upon Sale or Transfer of a Residential Real Property

- A. Not less than seven (7) business days before the sale or other transfer of residential real property concludes a selling or transferring property owner must disclose to the acquiring property owner, on a disclosure form provided by the City, whether the residential real property to be sold or transferred fully complies with the City's street tree maintenance and replacement requirements of Sections 13.28.130.B and 13.28.190.
- B. If the selling or transferring property owner cannot determine whether street trees located on the residential property are substantially in compliance with the approved development permits for the property, or the property's approved development permits are inconclusive as to the requirements for the presence and location of street trees on the property, then the following requirements for the planting and presence of street trees shall apply:
  - 1. The property must have one (1) street tree for any adjacent street if it is an interior lot and at least three (3) street trees if it is a corner lot, unless otherwise modified by the Director in the interest of public safety.
  - 2. If the current General Plan requirements for street trees on the property differ from the requirements specified in Subsection B.1, then the current General Plan requirements shall govern the number and location of street trees required on the property at the time of sale or transfer. If the property meets the General Plan requirement, then the selling property owner must indicate such compliance with the General Plan on the disclosure to the acquiring property owner.
  - 3. All street trees shall be planted in accordance with the requirements of Section 13.28.070.
- C. Upon a written request, the Director may grant the selling or transferring property owner an exemption in writing from the requirements of this Section if the Director determines in the interest of public safety that planting and maintaining street trees on the residential property at the time of sale or transfer is not appropriate. Such an exemption does not run with the land and shall not allow any deviations from the disclosure requirements upon residential real property sales or transfers for future sellers or transferors.

To the best of the street tree the following	f my/our knowledge but without any investig e(s) on the Property to be sold or transferred condition:	ation, I/WE, and located at <u>1062 SUMMERPLACE DR</u>	disclose tha R San Jose, CA <u>95122</u> are in
12. The pro	operty fully complies with the street tree requirer operty does not have the required number of streeperty has the required number of street trees but an area to have requirements to have	et trees as required by the SJMC.	as required by the SJMC. nave been met.
Property Add	ress: 1062 SUMMERPLACE DR San Jose, San X Delicin Curriff fabr + Diwata a Habon	nta Clara County, CA <u>95122</u> FERDINAND A. HABUN	/
Seller:	Livata a Habon	DIWATA A HABON	8/1/2018
	Signature(s)	Print Name(s)	Date
The undersign	ed hereby acknowledges receipt of a copy of this	s document.	
Buyer:			
	Signature(s)	Print Name(s)	Date